

Coventry Bereavement Services Fees and Charges (1st November 2022)

Cemetery

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (EROB)	Resident	Non- Resident
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial - In an adult for the initial lease period of 75 years for up to two interments where possible, lawn, kerb, woodland (new for one only), and wildflower meadow.	£ 2,567.50	£ 5,136
Cremation plot (X2 caskets) for the initial lease period of 75 years	£ 1,982.50	£ 3,965
Child's grave for the initial lease period of 75 years (max. size coffin 5'6")*	£ 0	£ 620
Pre purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial – adult lease period of 75 years	£3,593	£ 7,187.50
Pre purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial – cremation plot (75-year lease)	£2,753	£ 5,505

Interment Fees	Resident	Non- Resident
Adult & child 16 years and over (new for 1 & reopen at 4'6")	£ 1,313	£ 2,626.50
Adult & child 16 years and over (new for 2 & reopen at 6'6" or below)	£ 1,472	£ 2,943.50
Interment fee – child (any grave) max. size coffin 5'6"	£ 0	£ 564
Interment fee - ashes	£ 547	£1,094.50
Large grave surcharge (applied if external coffin size is over 29" in width)	£ 530.50	£1,060
*For any coffin size over 5'6" a child's grave will be supplied in the adult section. This grave will be the size of a standard new grave for 1.		

Miscellaneous Charges	
Strewing of ashes on a grave	£ 145.50
Use of Canley Crematorium Chapel prior to burial	£ 412
Genealogy searches (per hour)	£ 137.50
Brick Line Grave	£ POA
Exhumation Full Coffin	£ 4,630
Exhumation ashes / children	£ 1,199
Late arrival surcharge (applied every 15 minutes thereafter)	£ 222
Late cancellation fee for burial booking	£ 412
Late delivery of papers (after 10am 2 days prior) discretionary depending on circumstances	£41 per set
Late notification of external coffin size (inc. handles) for burial 7.30am day before service	£ 41
Late notification of external coffin size (at time of burial- further excavation req.)	£ 116
Extension of the EROB for 5-year period - resident (X2 for non -resident)	£ 176.50
Polycarbonate Vault (Muslim burial only)	£ 1,138
Returf (unauthorised removal of turf – lawn section)	£ 139
2 nd (or subsequent) removal of items off lawn grave – Unauthorised Memorials Procedure	£ 55.50
On site appointment with a Burial Supervisor for the selection of a grave / grave location identification (up to a maximum of 30 minutes)	£ 51
Additional excavation work at graveside during service due to incorrect coffin size being supplied	£ 117

Page 2

Memorial Permit Applications

New headstone on a grave purchased before 1 st January 2001 and after 1 st July 2003. Includes the presentation of the Exclusive Right to Erect a Memorial (ERTEM) for a 10 year period	£	341
For an additional inscription on a memorial.	£	141
New headstone on a grave purchased between 1 st January 2001 and 1 st July 2003. (ERTEM included within the Burial Rights)	£	0
To clean, replace, or any other work.	£	36
To re-erect with NAMM fixing method.	£	36

Crematorium

Cremation Fees			In	c. M.R
Adult & child aged 16 yrs and over (service between Monday – Friday inc.)	£1	,003.50	£1	,042.50
Adult & child aged 16 yrs and over Saturday service (50% surcharge)	£ 1	L,505	£1	,544
Child under the age of 16 years (resident)	£	0	£	39
Child under the age of 16 years (non- resident)	£	435	£	474
Direct Cremation Service (Non -attendance, including Medical Referee Fees)			£	630.50
Direct Cremation with attendance (12 ppl + music – max 15 mins) inc. M. Ref.			£	730.50
Medical Referee Fees (Charged separately)	£	39		

Miscellaneous Charges	
Strewing of ashes – Gardens of Remembrance – cremation at Canley Crematorium	£ 61
Strewing of ashes – Gardens of Remembrance – cremation took place elsewhere	£ 126.50
The use of Canley Crematorium chapel	£ 412
Provision of an approved container for transportation of ashes	£ 51
Genealogy searches (per hour)	£ 137.50
Late surcharge, overrun service (applied every 15 minutes thereafter)	£ 222
Late cancellation fee for cremation booking	£ 412
Late delivery of papers (after 10am 2 days prior) discretionary depending on circumstances	£ 41
(per set of papers delivered) Late notice of coffin size / weight if over 30" width (req. no later 10am day before service)	£ 222
Retention of ashes after 1 st month (per month thereafter)	£ 34.50
Obitus live stream - webcast	£ 61
Obitus live stream – webcast + 28-day access	£ 83
Obitus live stream – webcast + 28-day access & keepsake DVD	£ 105.50
Sundry Administration Fee (1st hour and subsequent)	£ 39
Administration Fee (process return grave refund requests)	£ 39

If you require further assistance regarding the burial or cremation fees and charges, please contact:

Coventry Bereavement Services

Email: <u>bereavement.services@coventry.gov.uk</u>

Tel: 02476 97 5520